N
0
1
12
1,
1

|--|--|

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
- 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. T. I. G.	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1 21.18	Name: Anthony G. Roderick	
Edward J. Field 1. 3408	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎇 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
& Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address 67 Gentry Way	
Other		
	City: <u>Scituate</u> State: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02857</u>	
Execution Date: November 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 🥨 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,599,238	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Anthony G. Roderick		
Internal Address:	₽ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:67 Gentry Way		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Scituate State: RI Zip: 02857	( tada dapasa copy of the page in paying by deposit decedity)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Anthony G. Roderick	Tong G Kaderick 01/28/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 JJALLAH2 00000013 5599238

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0378** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Edward J. Field**, a citizen of the United States of America, of Scituate, Rhode Island (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,599,238 issued February 4, 1997 for "Golf Practice Device" (hereinafter the Patent Rights); and

WHEREAS, **Anthony G. Roderick**, a citizen of the United States of America, of 67 Gentry Way, Scituate, RI 02857 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(\$1.00) to him in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

F:\Data\gkelly\ASSIGN\field-roderick.238pat.wpd 05-11-01

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0379 And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated: 11/21/01 November 21, 2001

Edward J. Field

2

RECORDED: 01/31/2002